## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2023 - 357 ~

## EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR'S APPOINTMENT OF OFFICER MICHAEL WEBER AS DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER §15-50 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE

WHEREAS, Article IX, Chapter §15-50, Section C of the Township Code allows the Emergency Management Coordinator (EMC) to appoint a Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator with the approval of the Mayor and the advice & consent of the Township Council; and

**WHEREAS**, EMC Michael Moscatello has recommended the appointment of Michael Weber to the position of Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator.

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that they do hereby provide advice and consent along with the Mayor's approval to the Emergency Management Coordinator's appointment of Michael Weber to the position of Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator in accordance with the provisions of Article IX, Chapter §15-50, Section C of the Township Code for a period of three years from September 13, 2023 through September 12, 2026.

Adopted: September 13, 2023

Adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original

William Senande, Township Clerk